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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA HINOO RANCHI
JHARKHAND

3400002
69508

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, HINOO, PO
DORANDA, RANCHI, - 834002

CHANDAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY
MA MEd
kvhinoo1ranchi@gmail.com

9801428618

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in
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6

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/en/calendar-of-activities/

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-
committee/

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-
committee/

https://hinoo.kvs.ac.in/en/result-analysis/

SH CHANDAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 119 119

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 85 85

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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73

17

29

27

1.21:1

100 Performance Index-60.57

100 Performance Index-56.80

19263

50 & 52

10& 70

YES
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6 NO.

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF BOYS TOILETS

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

ROMOLA SORENG
SMT MUKULIT TIRKEY
MRS NIBHA PRASAD
SMT. PURNIMA SINGH
Sh.R.N.P.Sinha
Sh.Bimal Deo Narayan
Smt Agnes Xaxa
Sh.A.K.Mazumdar

Smt Rani Tirkey

Smt Binita Sweta Minz
AJIT KUMAR

SWATI

MD SABIR HUSSAIN
SUSHILA GURIA
KUMARI SUNITA
AMAR KUMAR MINZ
SAJIT MINJ

MRS SWATI SARITA EKKA
Kamal Sen Jeet

NIRAJ KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA
DINESH KUMAR RAM

PUNAM NISCHAL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

8

https://youtu.be/Limp_2FSBXg

M.SC

Post Graduate
B.Sc

B.Sc

MCA

M.A.

BA

MA

B.SC

B.A.

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

MPED, M. PHIL
MFA

MSc

M. Sc.

M.SC

M.Tech IT B.Ed

B.Sc. B.Ed.
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

BIBHASH CHANDRA SAH

KARUNA TOPPO

SUNITAARORA

JASINTA TIRKEY

SHANTILATA SALO SOY

SOBHA DUNG DUNG

NOEL BARLA

SANTOSH KUMAR PAUL

RITESH RANJAN

VIKRAM KUMAR SHARMA

AJAY KUMAR

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

VIJAY SHANKAR DHAR
DUBEY

AJAY KUMAR

SEEMA NAG

RATNESHWAR PRASAD

PUSHPA GOPE

PUSHPA B. TOPPO

PRIYA SINGH

DEEN BANDHU DIVAKAR

RENUKA BHAGAT

UTTAM KUMAR

DIPANKAR BOSE

AMIT KUMAR

MOON BARAT

VIMAL KUMAR

MARTINA EKKA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

BSc.
MA
MSC
B.A.
BA
MFA
M.A Sociology
M.A.
M.A
M.A
M.Sc.
M.A

B.Sc.

MA

MA
B.TECH
M.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.COM
MA
B.SC. DL.ED.
MCA

MA

M. COM.
MCA
BPED

MA BED

5/7



7/16/25, 6:37 PM

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

SANJAY NARAYAN

ASHOK KUMAR

ALBERT SOREN

AMOD RANJAN

SWETA KUMARI

KAMAL LOCHAN MANDAL

NAMRATA PRASAD

ANAMIKA PATHAK

SUNIL KUMAR

KANHAI LAL

SHABNAM

ASHOK KUMAR

KRISHANU BISWAS

INDRANI DAS

PREETI SINHA

JYOTI YADAV

SANJEEV TIRKEY

ANUJ KUMAR

KIRAN

NAMITA BHANJ

CHANDAN KUMAR
CHOUDHARY

SUMIT KUMAR MURMU

NELEMA TAMBA

SUBHASHINI YADAV

DEEKSHA

UMA BHARTI

ADEETI SHARMA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MSC

MASTER DEGREE

GRADUATION

MASTER DEGREE

MASTER DEGREE

GRADUATION

MASTER DEGREE

B.Sc.

M.A

M. Sc.

M.SC.

M.SC. MATHS

MA

MASTERS OF ARTS

M.COM NPTT

M.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

POST GRADUATE

M. Sc.

MA

MPED

B.SC.

MA

M.SC.

INTERMEDIATE

B.A.

6/7
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77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ABHISHEK ANAND

RITU RAJ

MURAD KHAN

SUSHMA KUMARI

KUMARI ARCHANA

SHALINI MISHRA

ANIL KUMAR RAVI

ANUP KERKETTA

RAMPAD MAHTO

SANJUKTA PATHAK

SANGITA KUMARI

ASTHA BHARDWAJ

RAHUL SHARMA

KUMARI MANJU

SWATI MISHRA
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OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.A.
M.Phil
M.A

MA
M.SC.
MA
B.Sc.
B.P.Ed.
M.A
M.A

B.A

MA
B.TECH
GRADUATE

graduate
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